

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.1879/2026

M/s Bhimji Velji Sorathia Construction Private Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Ministry Of Road Transport And Highways & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Kamlakar Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Vivek Dangi, Adv. & Mr.Hitesh Jatawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Alok Garg, Adv. for R-1

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Learned counsel Mr.Alok Garg accepts notice for appearing on behalf of respondent No.1.
3. List this case for final hearing on 21.05.2026.
4. Call for the record.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Himanshu Soni/166