

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1879/2026

M/s Bhimji Velji Sorathia Construction Private Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

Ministry Of Road Transport And Highways,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Dangi
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Swati Daga with Mr. Alvish Bansal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

06/05/2026

1. List again on 21.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ